
 

Spring 2021 NUCCA Conference Schedule 
April 8 – 10, 2021 | Newport Beach, CA 

 
 

5353 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 350, Minneapolis, MN 55416 

THURSDAY, APRIL 8 
 

INTRO / LEVEL 1 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Opening Remarks** Dr. Jeff Scholten   

10:00 – 10:50 NUCCA Protocol Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

11:00 – 11:50 Intro to Biomechanics – Part 1 Dr. Kurt Sherwood – Board Certified   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 2:50 Intro to Biomechanics – Part 2 Dr. Kurt Sherwood – Board Certified   

3:00 – 3:50 4 Elements Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Structural Analysis – Part 1 Dr. Finley Sesker – Board Certified   

INTERMEDIATE / LEVEL 2 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Opening Remarks** Dr. Jeff Scholten   

10:00 – 10:50 NUCCA Standards Update** 
Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified 
Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified 
Dr. Glenn Cripe – Board Certified 

  

11:00 – 11:50 Upper Cervical Anatomy** Dr. Jeff Scholten   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Keys to Mastery** Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Adjusting Workshop** Dr. Glenn Cripe – Board Certified   

ADVANCED / LEVEL 3 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Opening Remarks** Dr. Jeff Scholten   

10:00 – 10:50 NUCCA Standards Update** 
Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified 
Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified 
Dr. Glenn Cripe – Board Certified 

  

11:00 – 11:50 Upper Cervical Anatomy** Dr. Jeff Scholten   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Keys to Mastery** Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Adjusting Workshop** Dr. Glenn Cripe – Board Certified   

 
** Denotes Combined Level Class 

 
 
 



 

Spring 2021 NUCCA Conference Schedule 
April 8 – 10, 2021 | Newport Beach, CA 

 
 

5353 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 350, Minneapolis, MN 55416 

FRIDAY, APRIL 9 

 
 

 

INTRO / LEVEL 1 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Research Update** Dr. Jeff Scholten 
Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

10:00 – 11:50 NUCCA Business Meeting**    

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Structural Analysis – Part 2 Dr. Finley Sesker – Board Certified   

4:00 – 4:50 Headpiece Placement Dr. Kerry Johnson – Board Certified   

5:00 – 5:50 Leg Check Dr. Kerry Johnson – Board Certified   

INTERMEDIATE / LEVEL 2 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Research Update** Dr. Jeff Scholten 
Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

10:00 – 11:50 NUCCA Business Meeting**    

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Adjusting Phases I Dr. Kurt Sherwood – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Intermediate Biomechanics Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

ADVANCED / LEVEL 3 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 9:50 Research Update** Dr. Jeff Scholten 
Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

10:00 – 11:50 NUCCA Business Meeting**    

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Advanced Biomechanics Dr. Glenn Cripe – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Advanced Adjusting Dr. Barbara Read – Board Certified   

 
** Denotes Combined Level Class 

FRIDAY, APRIL 9 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Spring 2021 NUCCA Conference Schedule 
April 8 – 10, 2021 | Newport Beach, CA 

 
 

5353 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 350, Minneapolis, MN 55416 

SATURDAY, APRIL 10 
 

INTRO / LEVEL 1 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

10:00 – 11:50 Image Positioning Dr. Michael Zabelin – Board Certified   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Intro to Adjusting Dr. Finley Sesker – Board Certified   

4:00 – 4:50 S-Line Dr. Kerry Johnson – Board Certified   

5:00 – 5:50 Intro to Adjusting II Dr. Finley Sesker – Board Certified   

INTERMEDIATE / LEVEL 2 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 10:50 Digital X-ray Analysis** Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

11:00 – 11:50 Review of Cases** Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 2:50 Film Quality Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

3:00 – 3:50 Adjusting Phases II  Dr. Kurt Sherwood – Board Certified   

4:00 – 5:50 Headpiece Placement Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

ADVANCED / LEVEL 3 
Time Program Instructor Location Assisting 

9:00 – 10:50 Digital X-ray Analysis** Dr. Craig Lapenski – Board Certified   

1:00 – 11:50 Review of Cases** Dr. Tym Flory – Board Certified   

12:00 – 2:00 Lunch on your own    

2:00 – 3:50 Advanced Imaging Dr. Michael Zabelin – Board Certified   

4:00 – 4:50 Type I OOP Dr. Vince Fitzpatrick – Board Certified   

5:00 – 5:50 Torque Dr. Vince Fitzpatrick – Board Certified   
 
 

** Denotes Combined Level Class 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


